
‭GEMS POLYTECHNIC COllEGE‬
‭(Approved by AICTE, Govt. of India, F. No Northern/2015/1-2474317051)‬

‭NH-2, Jogiya more, Ratanpura, Aurangabad, Bihar– 8‬

‭BUS-‬‭B (BR 45P 3822) ROUTE‬

‭ROUTE‬ ‭TIMINGS‬

‭Sikaria campus‬ ‭7:30 AM‬

‭Mathurapur Power grid(Dalmiyanagar)‬ ‭7:55 AM‬

‭ESI gate (Dalmiyanagar)‬ ‭7:58 AM‬

‭Mohinya chowk (Dalmiyanagar)‬ ‭8:02 AM‬

‭Rathu biga‬ ‭8:05 AM‬

‭Subhash nagar‬ ‭8:07 AM‬

‭Chunna batta‬ ‭8:09 AM‬

‭Jakhi Bigha‬ ‭8:10 AM‬

‭Ambedakar more‬ ‭8:15 AM‬

‭Ramarani petrol pump‬ ‭8:17 AM‬

‭New dilla‬ ‭8:19 AM‬

‭Coal depo more‬ ‭8:19 AM‬

‭Mohan bigha‬ ‭8:20 AM‬

‭Pali bridge‬ ‭8:21 AM‬

‭Barun bus stand‬ ‭8:25 AM‬

‭College campus‬ ‭8:50 AM‬


